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YDX finished the acquisition of Beat Gaming Corp, and gains a foothold in the global e-sports scene 

 

Ynvisible bought rdot, gaining clients such as Amazon, Microsoft, Google, Avery Dennison, and Ricoh. 

The company was also mentioned as a World leader in e-paper displays. Ynvisible’s COO Ines Henrique 

profiled the company for Toronto’s stock market TV 

 

YD Entertainment is back to the living and launches Global Audience platform’s first app Global Stadium. 

It prompts the interest from major TV stations, leagues and teams in Europe, US, Brazil, India, and the 

Gulf region.  

 

Sunday News is a selection of about 20% of the links posted daily by the  Explora community. I can add 

you if you want (need to have a Facebook account). Newcomers can check previous Sunday News 

editions at Explora live.  They can also access Sunday News First Year Highlights here. 

 

Stay safe  

Antonio Camara 

 

Education 

Not everyone hates remote learning 
 

Cambridge University announces that it will hold all lectures online for the next 

academic year 

 

The pandemic increases the challenges facing business schools 

 

Health 

The disease 

The sprint to solve coronavirus protein structures — and disarm them with drugs 

Why do some COVID-19 patients infect many others, whereas most don’t spread the 

virus at all? 

 

Solutions 

Coronavirus vaccine front-runners emerge 

How Google and Apple outflanked governments in the race to build coronavirus apps 

Utah spends 2,75 million in an app that only 40.000 people use 

The mathematics of epidemiology 

 

Around the world 

US lockdown protests may have spread virus widely, cellphone data suggests 

 

Sweden’s death toll unnerves its Nordic neighbours 

 

https://investingnews.com/daily/tech-investing/gaming-investing/esports-investing/ydx-innovation-completes-acquisition-of-beat-gaming-corp/
https://finance.yahoo.com/news/ynvisible-acquires-business-electrochromic-display-130000228.html
https://www.e-ink-info.com/epaper-displays-2020-market-snapshot?fbclid=IwAR04JqsF15rgehE2k3IEMd77AhD2bX4B6PDvEDfwkfVz4oVs7LUMfKSIpr4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?time_continue=7&v=8t9ENQHVntc&feature=emb_logo&fbclid=IwAR3GQ_YEelA4F8aIylYASgKtCjT2fI0MzGPxi6cBHBPiJbU5QO1wmuxpUWc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZFE1JKV4U5I&feature=youtu.be&fbclid=IwAR2KjXAuVhxc_QGmU4FJMF9AetX2kjklRkeQYtp6CM_ugFU08KGljLkg3sI
https://www.facebook.com/groups/183536175571026/
https://myexplora.live/2018/09/08/explora/#more-10.
https://myexploralive.files.wordpress.com/2018/09/sunday-news-first-year-highlights.pdf
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/20/nyregion/coronavirus-students-schools.html?fbclid=IwAR3vP2IwD6X_3QOrHM7ljLjTg4kCyNEyJwPU7gCaNNjY5E07C-mHbaKmpxA
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/19/world/coronavirus-news.html?fbclid=IwAR3ofERePMvsbGG_xYnZy0HEbBZ3BJEeFmkkSx0vWl0iGxAFJYKX4dmV68A#link-12b88b82
https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/19/world/coronavirus-news.html?fbclid=IwAR3ofERePMvsbGG_xYnZy0HEbBZ3BJEeFmkkSx0vWl0iGxAFJYKX4dmV68A#link-12b88b82
https://www.economist.com/business/2020/05/16/the-pandemic-increases-the-challenges-facing-business-schools?utm_campaign=the-economist-today&utm_medium=newsletter&utm_source=salesforce-marketing-cloud&utm_term=2020-05-20&utm_content=article-link-3&fbclid=IwAR3tNo78Y6uwZEJdOTrTgtL4DTwAC4FKYuDxS_uXK3Mk5dExU7nikjYquEg
https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-020-01444-z?utm_source=Nature+Briefing&utm_campaign=c29a968b16-briefing-dy-20200518&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-c29a968b16-44901289&fbclid=IwAR0NHUUF0L2vpNnkhwSzF64HdDpix61dNutOUISw6RQSlq1y1w9xZITd29U
https://www.sciencemag.org/news/2020/05/why-do-some-covid-19-patients-infect-many-others-whereas-most-don-t-spread-virus-all?utm_source=Nature+Briefing&utm_campaign=0f2156291a-briefing-dy-20200520&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-0f2156291a-44901289&fbclid=IwAR2QLThzbtB9RJoC0aKFG5e0a0BWIENFKB0_RC-tG7yzHBeJXCRI9AlOfUg
https://www.sciencemag.org/news/2020/05/why-do-some-covid-19-patients-infect-many-others-whereas-most-don-t-spread-virus-all?utm_source=Nature+Briefing&utm_campaign=0f2156291a-briefing-dy-20200520&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-0f2156291a-44901289&fbclid=IwAR2QLThzbtB9RJoC0aKFG5e0a0BWIENFKB0_RC-tG7yzHBeJXCRI9AlOfUg
https://www.wsj.com/articles/coronavirus-vaccine-frontrunners-emerge-rollouts-weighed-11589707803?fbclid=IwAR2gdV6mIPUCd5HVmnAVqXnp74wn5h77Ntm4ivhNdD02Rd0jC6OUbJedUY0
https://www.politico.eu/article/google-apple-coronavirus-app-privacy-uk-france-germany/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=855415a27b-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+336_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-855415a27b-70838889&mc_cid=855415a27b&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR3hYDZsMFFYL_7OaIvlg-YmMDR7WaQ2Nva5h2iP8nHERa1mdETkVHerRGI
https://www.buzzfeednews.com/article/carolinehaskins1/utah-spent-millions-contact-tracing-app-covid-19-coronavirus?fbclid=IwAR10A0HyfFfiryvxbPnEPBoLPBJyhjoU3Fj7RTl4tfsx9DDx33aBMspJMFo
https://towardsdatascience.com/the-mathematics-of-epidemiology-fa0ba15e44a2
https://www.theguardian.com/us-news/2020/may/18/lockdown-protests-spread-coronavirus-cellphone-data?fbclid=IwAR24-23GFbOnqr-vPCkKZSY39NGmi0VxDyacLiZlMHfEvkYz61ifJ1Rntt4
https://www.ft.com/content/46733256-5a84-4429-89e0-8cce9d4095e4?fbclid=IwAR0kDLNdJ6NQvud-z7anpbU7Tj_DbmDE3PD5MxUYB-krA-y-11shJiy02r8


 

When it comes to coronavirus response, superpowers may need to study smaller 

nations 

 

Food 

My Appetites,  “On eating and coping mechanisms, childhood and self-control, criticism, love, cancer, 

and pandemics” 

 

Sports 

Naomi is the highest paid female athlete ever 

 

Mobility 

'Cleaner and greener': Covid-19 prompts world's cities to free public space of cars 

 

Remote operators from Mexico are driving the scooters to riders in Atlanta 

 

2020 autonomous vehicles preview 

 

James Dyson interview: how I blew £500m on electric car to rival Tesla 

 

Coronavirus: Rolls-Royce to cut 9,000 jobs amid virus crisis 

 

Cities, Nature and Clean Tech 

 
Eight ways cities encourage distancing 

 

What is the future of cities? 

 

How life in our cities will look after the pandemic 

 

Miss the sounds of NYC subway? Check this app 

 

 
These social distancing posters are the best thing the Trump Administration has done for parks 

 

The new science of volcanoes harnesses AI, satellites and gas sensors to forecast eruptions 

 

https://www.washingtonpost.com/world/2020/05/16/when-it-comes-coronavirus-response-superpowers-may-need-study-smaller-nations/?fbclid=IwAR2bqz_2VAVVWysyoNZOpknX_lfOM97ZDHW28W2VEtcelMxQhmVKm9-veEs&utm_campaign=wp_todays_worldview&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_todayworld
https://www.washingtonpost.com/world/2020/05/16/when-it-comes-coronavirus-response-superpowers-may-need-study-smaller-nations/?fbclid=IwAR2bqz_2VAVVWysyoNZOpknX_lfOM97ZDHW28W2VEtcelMxQhmVKm9-veEs&utm_campaign=wp_todays_worldview&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_todayworld
https://www.vulture.com/2020/05/jerry-saltz-my-appetites.html?campaign_id=51&emc=edit_MBE_p_20200518&instance_id=18571&nl=morning-briefing&regi_id=72783384&section=whatElse&segment_id=28234&te=1&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&fbclid=IwAR1uSHWFq7PcFRZ1QKrsH5ZMQImYTTQw1pT-rL4sTXNiZYqWlS56RZEVC08
https://www.forbes.com/sites/kurtbadenhausen/2020/05/22/naomi-osaka-is-the-highest-paid-female-athlete-ever-topping-serena-williams/?fbclid=IwAR234LOrcpFoQGrmD4OoMjGJn9ZFpIByIGz-c6WzjNO27DG1fSbGWNyyZ8g#22c504781fd3
https://www.theguardian.com/world/2020/may/18/cleaner-and-greener-covid-19-prompts-worlds-cities-to-free-public-space-of-cars?utm_campaign=wp_todays_worldview&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_todayworld&fbclid=IwAR2y_BEw1c2a08fHr0QMK1Ta12FsbVGxkbS_oxwR7293-izURnHY1UT0Hpw
https://techcrunch.com/2020/05/20/remote-operators-in-mexico-are-driving-scooters-to-riders-in-this-atlanta-suburb/?tpcc=ECTW2020&fbclid=IwAR1v94cfQlqRMbJjMBQeJmMBVWD0_HCN9iJOq0mhz62fS34y3fNKehlJ9PM
https://www.theinformation.com/events/2020-av-summit-preview?fbclid=IwAR2ZihRaCjYQUU6Fjdp7rr37rh5gzMRJDJd5ZhIMC3ZIpCEc4KVQZNVtuHo
https://www.thetimes.co.uk/edition/news/james-dyson-interview-electric-car-tesla-tzls09t5m?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=855415a27b-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+336_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-855415a27b-70838889&mc_cid=855415a27b&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR1XH-X6dctnhDGVFVUKHRjDTHRbM9oN2Mudu-tYKcgn25EsVgdHEjPDozg
https://www.bbc.com/news/business-52723107?fbclid=IwAR108nZyU1XuxHvmj9OnfnuFkqEVxZNC61PxziWLfbdLpkMEj7mxsa1hzBI
https://news.trust.org/item/20200515134812-x35pd/?utm_campaign=land&utm_medium=newsletter&utm_source=mainListing&utm_content=link4&utm_contentItemId=20200515134812-x35pd&fbclid=IwAR2ugjIFaUvB7C6sqJAUIKifrOFr3ZHjYP9iIw_XRkqo2BoybfcEdYScKQ4
https://www.npr.org/sections/money/2020/05/19/858068115/what-is-the-future-of-cities?fbclid=IwAR20qWDnwyXcDoYKvenKyIThvUTxIpeLW7MnYJKd045b9SUl_WYiMaEc2es
https://foreignpolicy.com/2020/05/01/future-of-cities-urban-life-after-coronavirus-pandemic/?utm_campaign=wp_todays_worldview&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_todayworld&fbclid=IwAR391g2lgWv35Nrrt44Kc9zHn-3afCx7wQtdnIpidWpkn09khnKYGCD1tL4
https://www.theverge.com/2020/5/19/21263468/mta-nyc-subway-sounds-app-sound-board?fbclid=IwAR1unQJmXEZt-28lJNs5JHlDGqC5-BP9HbM3d08A3qpbETRJaQHYAFtiOps
https://earther.gizmodo.com/these-social-distancing-posters-are-the-best-thing-the-1843503630?fbclid=IwAR1FA2RE8DjkaTY7RVTju0Vt2I_0Z8XmlZClG9o6E_b-Q0Ixxu1yNVwdH1s
https://www.nature.com/articles/d41586-020-01445-y?utm_source=Nature+Briefing&utm_campaign=c29a968b16-briefing-dy-20200518&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-c29a968b16-44901289&fbclid=IwAR3lSxqVM1IkyjAGHlYb-iFlbPvVxJ-fnwC1-kNEKBsIOWxTczt2LwKvc2s


 

Developing new companies  

The Zoom Boom 

 

Andreessen Horowitz wins VC sweepstakes to back Clubhouse, voice app still In Beta, 

at $100 million valuation 

 

Facebook to buy Giphy for $400 million  

 

Facebook launches Shops to bring more businesses online during the pandemic 

 

Tech workers consider escaping Silicon Valley’s sky-high rents. See also on remote work 

pros and cons this thread 

 

 
How the biggest consumer apps got their first 1,000 users 

 

How the Passion Economy will disrupt media, education, and countless other 

industries  

 

The rise of lifestyle streamers 

 

Re-opening the coronavirus era office. See also We’re about to re-enter an office full of 

half-baked design prototypes 

 

The pandemic’s geo-political aftershocks are coming 

 

The economics of the pandemic, an excellent lecture by Paolo iSurico and Andrea Galeotti 

 

AR/VR/AI/Quantum Computing/IoT 

 
Nreal Light AR glasses add multi-user shared spaces and WebXR support 

 

Why Apple’s glasses won’t include ARKit. This was written in 2017 but it is an excellent piece still 

today. For an update on Apple AR glasses see this leaks based update 

https://www.theguardian.com/technology/2020/may/21/the-zoom-boom-how-video-calling-became-a-blessing-and-a-curse?fbclid=IwAR0y5cbK4yWii0oMnGZ2dYtZex0v_2p0nCgK-6QnvL7EpQ_u8nZI47YFrRA
https://www.forbes.com/sites/alexkonrad/2020/05/15/andreessen-horowitz-wins-vc-sweepstakes-to-back-clubhouse-voice-app/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=27b2dc3bad-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+336&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-27b2dc3bad-70838889&mc_cid=27b2dc3bad&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR3Nnd9yjoVCGZu673z4cbIhka87PxmVE3qUCMJTjDL336_GO47BV_pF-AE#79b4a7926f2a
https://www.forbes.com/sites/alexkonrad/2020/05/15/andreessen-horowitz-wins-vc-sweepstakes-to-back-clubhouse-voice-app/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=27b2dc3bad-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+336&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-27b2dc3bad-70838889&mc_cid=27b2dc3bad&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR3Nnd9yjoVCGZu673z4cbIhka87PxmVE3qUCMJTjDL336_GO47BV_pF-AE#79b4a7926f2a
https://www.axios.com/scoop-facebook-to-buy-giphy-for-400-million-4a75a359-833b-484d-b15b-87e94d3de017.html?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=27b2dc3bad-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+336&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-27b2dc3bad-70838889&mc_cid=27b2dc3bad&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR3Ezg4XBZbxoGh2dN6xB_qSyP_vrdaNgYZJx8ihFNP-7LmZf8XG0kGEC_c
https://www-theverge-com.cdn.ampproject.org/c/s/www.theverge.com/platform/amp/2020/5/19/21263567/facebook-shops-instagram-shopping-e-commerce-small-business-loyalty-program?fbclid=IwAR1gHvSbOme4uI9eSOMNECWS05uiizFLK--S-BjbZuEvrJKEho3katMH0Fc
https://www.bloomberg.com/news/articles/2020-05-14/tech-workers-consider-escaping-silicon-valley-s-sky-high-rents?utm_source=CB+Insights+Newsletter&utm_campaign=2284a87d42-newsletter_general_Wed_20200520&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_9dc0513989-2284a87d42-93452181&fbclid=IwAR2EL8fIQs-sjqgLm6IdytzktIfDbMWU3GxBCxdxXoKRpZNgDhOXEwPv2S4
https://twitter.com/sytses/status/1264341436138270720?fbclid=IwAR1uR0FXHtspGmCtDJ_tLJwDCE-R4f2FuBPHesdYwuUQkTmfN5yCq6RhdVs
https://www.lennyrachitsky.com/p/how-the-biggest-consumer-apps-got?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=855415a27b-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+336_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-855415a27b-70838889&mc_cid=855415a27b&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR354x0gF7602V1gXqdGnoAEqr4HGyuUFjkf98jumNUdKqaUyIp__mlDPYw
https://li.substack.com/p/how-the-passion-economy-will-disrupt?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=855415a27b-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+336_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-855415a27b-70838889&mc_cid=855415a27b&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR30IDTHxXdRrrZvCxQKvAUGZUIH0hC4TNH5us8CPgR5fw_eLXTMsHfplu0
https://li.substack.com/p/how-the-passion-economy-will-disrupt?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=855415a27b-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+336_COPY_01&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-855415a27b-70838889&mc_cid=855415a27b&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR30IDTHxXdRrrZvCxQKvAUGZUIH0hC4TNH5us8CPgR5fw_eLXTMsHfplu0
https://a16z.com/2020/04/08/lifestyle-streamers/
https://www.wsj.com/articles/reopening-the-coronavirus-era-office-one-person-elevators-no-cafeterias-11589189402?utm_source=CB+Insights+Newsletter&utm_campaign=8773690b31-newsletter_general_Tues_20200519&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_9dc0513989-8773690b31-93452181&fbclid=IwAR1fu4FJx_4AIrTjMapgCVKET80V6evcI8hrX4-4qV4HMcddTRyaL_T5n6w
https://qz.com/work/1858286/covid-19-reopening-social-distancing-measures-in-the-office/?utm_source=email&utm_medium=daily-brief&fbclid=IwAR30lUWqLH8eHFGkBPbPjy7sigtq-SM20a3HYirBHGXGjtflB7f99vjFhYY
https://qz.com/work/1858286/covid-19-reopening-social-distancing-measures-in-the-office/?utm_source=email&utm_medium=daily-brief&fbclid=IwAR30lUWqLH8eHFGkBPbPjy7sigtq-SM20a3HYirBHGXGjtflB7f99vjFhYY
https://www.theatlantic.com/international/archive/2020/05/coronavirus-pandemic-second-wave-geopolitics-instability/611668/?fbclid=IwAR3Wm72NW1w0DTkQClKQ7VbqLchZH7xI0thMUdH-jyeb5LTVFnsA6N5jkHw
https://myexploralive.files.wordpress.com/2018/09/lbs-presentation-22-may.pdf
https://venturebeat.com/2020/05/18/nreal-light-ar-glasses-add-multi-user-shared-spaces-and-webxr-support/?fbclid=IwAR2yqYO194dZSYjob8vgixy0nRTZqrWIvITBZ2HmzaAHQ5INRSc2ZIuTyuw
https://medium.com/6d-ai/why-apples-glasses-won-t-include-arkit-46a1d40381fe
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SfjSy6T4iE4&feature=youtu.be&fbclid=IwAR160AN-X9WjGBUQDpQB4bQCqiRpGbzc7nw57NCKG3jAAOhx2iURTH4uzbE


 

Bot or not? 

 

The state of facial recognition in the World 

 

Quantum computing will (eventually) help us discover vaccines in days 

 

Far out 

The cult of Elon Musk is cracking 

 

Podcast giant Joe Rogan inks massive deal with Spotify 

 

A pizzeria owner made money buying his own $24 pizzas from DoorDash for $16 

 

‘Severe illness and death’: COVID-19 disclaimer accompanies reopening of parts of 

Disney World 

 

In Europe, they’re burning witches again.  Vandals and conspiracists across the Continent have a 

new target: 5G telephone towers. 

 

 
Where New Yorkers moved to escape coronavirus 

 

Wandering a Grand Hotel emptied by Coronavirus, and checking 1,400 taps 

 

After coronavirus, office workers might face unexpected health threats 

 

Trip of a lifetime with no end in sight -- life on small boats stuck at sea 
 

 
Visualizing the countries most reliant on tourism 

 

 
Vitra’s Chair Times.  A history of seating – From 1800 to today 

https://botor.no/?fbclid=IwAR12nq9JTm8NlrhgV8bmuzIOdrAVJ2dSazz3p5CecZ-_AH3svlSODGfNMi4
https://www.visualcapitalist.com/facial-recognition-world-map/
https://venturebeat.com/2020/05/16/quantum-computing-will-eventually-help-us-discover-vaccines-in-days/?fbclid=IwAR2jt-2t6STfC6h8RJEncxJzTKZHoCehUrNgQOnhTs2hgw8HckNnYigNgGQ
https://www.theatlantic.com/science/archive/2020/05/elon-musk-coronavirus-pandemic-tweets/611887/?fbclid=IwAR2rf0LK5tL8QXl1tyNlYF4FYmUGt5dtg3PeVEl0KSIZ2giQRxx_E4junFE
https://www.forbes.com/sites/arielshapiro/2020/05/19/the-new-howard-stern-podcast-giant-joe-rogan-inks-exclusive-deal-with-spotify/?utm_source=newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=dailydozen&cdlcid=5d127e7f1802c8c52434434d&fbclid=IwAR19LdZ9_t0s_apclQDzYjq_g1EnZgL8pXVI7HTND9HfXn4TQAFvsmmAt58#901617e60c7a
https://www.theverge.com/2020/5/18/21262316/doordash-pizza-profits-venture-capital-the-margins-ranjan-roy?fbclid=IwAR0FIngRiEyuxFHCIPScTlOjibjROi3QllAqF72doAlKu58SYlc7qe4a3kA
https://www.fastcompany.com/90506127/severe-illness-and-death-covid-19-disclaimer-accompanies-re-opening-of-parts-of-disney-world?partner=rss&utm_source=twitter.com&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=rss+fastcompany&utm_content=rss&fbclid=IwAR12EBbxJLE5jsoTZaT-GzxqN0uh7WeMbZSJIGXmDawChK6aLq0SGY-nNic
https://www.fastcompany.com/90506127/severe-illness-and-death-covid-19-disclaimer-accompanies-re-opening-of-parts-of-disney-world?partner=rss&utm_source=twitter.com&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=rss+fastcompany&utm_content=rss&fbclid=IwAR12EBbxJLE5jsoTZaT-GzxqN0uh7WeMbZSJIGXmDawChK6aLq0SGY-nNic
https://www.politico.eu/article/coronavirus-5g-conspiracy-mast-burning/?utm_campaign=wp_todays_worldview&utm_medium=email&utm_source=newsletter&wpisrc=nl_todayworld&fbclid=IwAR3mDCVmvPyAZuNrWl3rHVeWBcoTDuNqZczKSNba4HblMMjAWBcGSQcCRVA
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